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BuSINESS CONNllCI10NS OF SI!Iu K.um
'/ DEw
4403,~HRl MADHU LIMAYE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to his statements on the 30th April and 24th July., 1968 in regard to the business connections on his sonlPrivate Secretary and state:

(a) when exactly did Shri Kan.ti Desai lenninate his employment with the Dodsa!
(Private) Ltd., during the year 1964;

(b) whether between June, 1964 when he "ceased to do any work for his c0mpany" and lst April, 1968 on which the new "terminal benefits" a&reement came in,Io force, Shri Kanti Desai received any payment from the said company; and

(e) if so, how much, what for and in what capacity ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) The II!nns of employment required six months notice of tmnination from either side. Shri Kantilal Desai conveyed his intention of o,ot doing any business for the DodsaI (P) Ltd. in lUDt, 1964, It appears that after discussion by mutual consent the period of notice commenced from OctQber, 1964.

(b) the answer is in the affirmative.
(e) the amoun,t drawn as salary was

Its. 2,0.50 per month and as commission
Rs. 26,259 for the financial year 1964-6.5,
in accordance with the lenns of appointment as the Director of Sa1es, which leaaI-Iy ceased after the period of notice with effect from the 1st April, 196.5.

BoMBAY GENEIlAL 1'a.ADINO CoRPoRATION
/ (Pvr.) Lm.

4404.'tmu MADHU UMAYE: Will the Minister 01. FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) the details of Jncome.taJt and Wealth-tax returns of the Bambay General Tradin,g Corporation (Private) Ltd.. and of its directors in the last five yeus; and

(b) the detailed infonnation OIl the financial position of the said Corpontion for \he same period filed by the Compay or coBected by Government ?

THE DEPUI'Y PRIME MINISTEIl
AND MJNISTE.R. OF FINANCE (SHR.I
MORARJI DESAI): (a) and (b). The infonnation is being collected 'and will 'be laid on the Table of 1ha House as soon as it i •. received.

MESSRS DooSAL (P) Lm.

4405~RI MADHU UMAYE: Will
the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: '

(a) whether Messrs. podsa! (P) Ltd., has filed the form No. 24 under SectiaD 206 or any other form giving details of the sa1ary I designation etc. of employees in managerial jobs where iDcome-tax is deducted by the companies on behalf of Government under the In~taJt Act and Rules with the Income-tax Department for the period 1963-67 (both years inclusive);

(b) if so. the details of the inlformation which these forms contain in regard to Shri Kanti Morarji Desai, Director of Sales, Dods:aJ. (P) Ltd., and

(c) whether Government propose to lay a statement on the Table?

lHE DEPUTY PRIME MINI5I1lll
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) Yes, Sir. The Company has filed forms No. 24 as ft-
quired under Section 206 for the period from 1962-63 to 1966-67 (both years inclusive).

(b) and (c). The information is aiyen in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [placed in Library. See No. LT-1775/68]

OPPER BY MIs. BECHTEL CoIlPORATION OF U.S.A. FOR SETIlNO UP FmtTILIZEIl

F ACTO\III!S

4406. SHRI G. C. DIXIT:
SHRl A S. SAIGAL:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether MIs. Bechtel Corporation of U.S.A. communicated to Gov~t in 1964 their intention to set lIP fertiIizen factories in India;

(b) whether it is also a fact that afta' the Bechtel after ~ known, fresh douIJCs arOIe in the Government d. India about the purchase of known-how process.1IIraD.
MIs. Montocatini; and

(e) whedler it is further a fact that aftBr the allllOWlCCl1lCllt by MIL Mechtel Oar-

